Link Policy

Links to external, or third party websites, are provided solely for your convenience. Clicking on a hyperlink to an outside source is done so at your own risk and Union Township accepts no liability for any linked sites or their content. When you access an external website, keep in mind that Union Township has no control over its content.

Any link from Union Township's web site (www.uniontownshipmi.com) to an external website does not imply or mean that Union Township endorses or accepts any responsibility for the content or the use of such website. Union Township does not give any representation regarding the quality, safety, suitability, or reliability of any external websites or any of the content or materials contained in them. It is important for users to take necessary precautions, especially to ensure appropriate safety from viruses or other potentially harmful or destructive programs.

When visiting external websites, users should review those websites' privacy policies and other terms of use to learn more about, what, why and how they collect and use any personally identifiable information, as Union Township has no control over the types of information collected by outside websites nor how that information is used.